30/6/2016 vs end of 2015

Under construction: 61 MW In operation: 352 MW

EBITDA and NFP in GBP as of JUNE 2016

32%

68%

EBITDA NFP
UK

OTHER COUNTRIES

€ 71.3m € 589m

18

GBP/€ on Equity  Negative impact of ~ € 23.0m
vs end of 2015

2016 vs 2015

30/6/2016

http://www.google.it/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0CAcQjRxqFQoTCLW55JHe6ccCFcdrFAod038I5w&url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.funlipstick.ga%2Fgallery%2Fcartina-muta-dellitalia-stampare-picture.html&bvm=bv.102022582,d.d24&psig=AFQjCNHJV2Q7PF_q4Dbu7nLSjTagi_U6ig&ust=1441880628304769

19

1H2016 Results

Conclusions

Annex

Aug. Sept. Oct. Nov. Dec. Jan. Febr. March COD

2016 2016 2016 2016 2016 2017 2017 2017 Expected

Dec 2016

End of

Q1 2017

2016: update of the construction phase (61MW)

20

Start - upAssel Valley
COD

Start - upAuchrobert
COD

Construction Commissioning

Management effort to beat the expected COD

AUCHROBERT 36MW

W. hours: ~ 2,900

Turbine M.: GE

Status: Installation due to

complete in October

Exp. COD: March 2017

ASSEL VALLEY 25MW

W. hours: ~ 3,250

Turbine M.: Nordex

Status: All turbines erected

Ready for commissioning

Exp. COD: October 2016

2016 EXPECTED PRODUCTION

+3%

EXPECTED 2015 = 100%

New capacity as per initial plan

+1.3%

Acceleration program

2016 EBITDA Guidance: a sensitivity on GBP/€ impact

21

€ 0m ~ -1.9 ~ -2.5 ~ -3.1 € 130m*

SENSITIVITYGUIDANCE

* BASED ON PRODUCTION IN LINE WITH EXPECTATIONS

GBP/€
(Avg. 2016)

GBP/€
(Avg. 2H 2016)

0.78 0.81 0.82 0.83

0.78 0.84 0.86 0.88

TOLERANCE OF -3% +2%

GUIDANCE CONFIRMED

Hedged component of revenues by quarter

22

3Q 2016 4Q 2016
Non Hedged Hedged*

*Incentive (Green C., ROCs, Conto Energia, Feed in Tariff) + fixed component of PPA

~ 70%

~ 30%

~ 65%

~ 35%

2H 2016 ORDINARY REVENUES: PARTIAL PRICE
EXPOSURE and FULL VOLUME EXPOSURE

23

•Asset Valley on track

•Evaluating
substation/interconnection
expediting at Auchrobert

2016: final remarks

STRATEGY OPERATIONS/COST

FINANCE CONSTRUCTION

•On track with strategic plan

•Analyst day 29.11.2016 (Industrial
plan presentation)

•PPA closed with Vattenfall

•Wind O&M contract renegotiation
initiated

•O&M and structural cost reduction
ongoing

•Closed West Browncastle financing